505570277 07/15/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT5617074

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROMAN CZUBAK	02/18/2015
ANNA CHYLA	02/25/2015
ANASTASIA PEKINA	03/12/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOVOMATIC AG	
Street Address:	WIENER STRASSE 158	
City:	GUMPOLDSKIRCHEN	
State/Country:	AUSTRIA	
Postal Code:	2352	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16458081

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)403-3068

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-438-6991

Email: lbredmehl@finchamdowns.com

Correspondent Name: FINHAM DOWNS LLC. Address Line 1: 90 GROVE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 205

Address Line 4: RIDGEFIELD, CONNECTICUT 06877

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NT01-004-01-01 **NAME OF SUBMITTER:** LIMOR N. BREDMEHL SIGNATURE: /Limor N. Bredmehl/ **DATE SIGNED:** 07/15/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=NT01-004-01-01_DEC_30-Jun-2019#page1.tif source=NT01-004-01-01_DEC_30-Jun-2019#page2.tif source=NT01-004-01-01 DEC 30-Jun-2019#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 049747 FRAME: 0364 505570277

Docket Number: 5782.05

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION

I, Anna CHYLA, a Polish Citizen, (hereinafter referred to as "Inventor"), has invented certain new and useful improvements in the invention of a "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR A COMMUNITY GAME WITH HYBRID JACKPOT FUNDING", as set forth in U.S. Patent Application serial number 14/605,490, which was filed on 26 January 2015.

Novomatic AG, of Wiener Strasse 158, 2352 Gumpoldskirchen, Austria (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, the Applications, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefore.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Inventors do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee the full and exclusive right to the inventions, the Applications, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in all countries worldwide, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any patents, designs, utility models or other intellectual property rights which may be granted therefore in all countries worldwide, including continuations, divisions or counterparts thereof.

Inventor represents to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that inventor does not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. Inventor, his executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making applications for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the patents or similar legal protection on the inventions in any and all countries.

DECLARATION

As an above-named inventor, I hereby declare that this declaration is directed to the above-identified patent application, and the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I also hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both

Executed in Gumpoldskirchen, Austria.

CALLER !

Date: 2015 02, 25

3

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION

I, Roman Czubak, a Polish Citizen, (hereinafter referred to as "Inventor"), has invented certain new and useful improvements in the invention of a "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR A COMMUNITY GAME WITH HYBRID JACKPOT FUNDING", as set forth in U.S. Patent Application serial number 14/605,490, which was filed on 26. January 2015.

Novomatic AG, of Wiener Strasse 158, 2352 Gumpoldskirchen, Austria (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, the Applications, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefore.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Inventors do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee the full and exclusive right to the inventions, the Applications, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in all countries worldwide, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any patents, designs, utility models or other intellectual property rights which may be granted therefore in all countries worldwide, including continuations, divisions or counterparts thereof.

Inventor represents to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that inventor does not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. Inventor, his executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making applications for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the patents or similar legal protection on the inventions in any and all countries.

DECLARATION

As an above-named inventor, I hereby declare that this declaration is directed to the above-identified patent application, and the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I also hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both

Executed in Gumpoldskirchen, Austria.

Roman Czuhak

Date: 18,02, 2015

Docket Number: 5782.05

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION

I, Anastasia PEKINA, a Russian Citizen, (hereinafter referred to as "Inventor"), has invented certain new and useful improvements in the invention of a "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR A COMMUNITY GAME WITH HYBRID JACKPOT FUNDING", as set forth in U.S. Patent Application serial number 14/605,490, which was filed on 26. January 2015.

Novomatic AG, of Wiener Strasse 158, 2352 Gumpoldskirchen, Austria (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, the Applications, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefore.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Inventors do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee the full and exclusive right to the inventions, the Applications, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in all countries worldwide, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any patents, designs, utility models or other intellectual property rights which may be granted therefore in all countries worldwide, including continuations, divisions or counterparts thereof.

Inventor represents to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that inventor does not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. Inventor, his executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making applications for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the patents or similar legal protection on the inventions in any and all countries.

DECLARATION '

As an above-named inventor, I hereby declare that this declaration is directed to the above-identified patent application, and the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I also hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both

Executed in Gumpoldskirchen, Austria.

Anastasia PEKINA

Date: 12 03 2 0 15

ž

PATENT REEL: 049747 FRAME: 0367